Government or Himachal Pradesh Department or Personnel (Appointment-I)

No. Per (AI)B(3)-29/2021 Dated:

Shimla-2, the

6th December, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in exercise of the powers vested in him under Rule 4 of the Himachal Pradesh Civil Services (Premature Retirement) Rules, 2022, is pleased to order premature retirement of **Er. Jatinder Singh, Engineer-in-Chief (Project)**, HPPWD, Shimla, from Government service, on his own request, by relaxing the condition of three months' prior notice, with effect from 31.12.2024(AN).

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated: Shimla-2, the Copy to:-

6th December, 2024.

- 1. All the Addl.Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Secretary (PWD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Pr.AG (Audit)/(A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 6. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
- 7. Er.Jatinder Singh, Engineer-in-Chief (Project), HPPWD, Shimla,
- 8. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project), HPPWD, Shimla.
- 9. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD.
- 10. The Director, Estates, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 11. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2

12. Guard file.

(D. C. Rana)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
E-mail:persbr1-hp@nic.in

Jus 6/12/24